
Conciliações
Julgados 

Procedentes

Julgados 
Proce-
dentes 

em Parte

Julgados 
Impro-

cedentes
Extintos

Outras 
decisões

Subtotal Extintos
Arquiva-
mento

Desis-
tência

Outras 
decisões

Subtotal

Janeiro 425 45 313 99 3 0 885 38 35 43 26 142 1.027 388 26 414

Fevereiro 926 97 510 180 10 0 1.723 187 67 53 40 347 2.070 524 17 541

Março

Abril

Maio

Junho

Julho

Agosto

Setembro

Outubro

Novembro

Dezembro

Total 1.351 142 823 279 13 0 2.608 225 102 96 66 489 3.097 524 17 541

Produção dos Magistrados - Fase de Conhecimento

Mês

Processos Solucionados

2024

Quadro Resumo

Processos 
Aguardando Prolação 

de Sentença

Com Exame de Mérito Sem Exame de Mérito

Total No Prazo
Prazo 

Vencido
Total



Conciliações
Julgados Proce-

dentes

Julgados 
Proce-
dentes 

em Parte

Julgados 
Impro-

cedentes
Extintos

Outras 
decisões

Subtotal Extintos
Arquiva-
mento

Desis-
tência

Outras 
decisões

Subtotal

ADEMAR DE SOUZA FREITAS 26 - 19 1 - - 46 - 2 - - 2 48 6 - 6

ALEXANDRE MARQUES BORBA 10 - 5 1 - - 16 4 2 - 4 10 26 4 - 4

ANA PAOLA EMANUELLI 8 1 13 2 - - 24 1 - 1 - 2 26 16 1 17

ANDRÉ LUIS NACER DE SOUZA - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 3 4 7

ANNA PAULA DA SILVA SANTOS 14 1 - - - - 15 5 1 1 - 7 22 1 - 1

ANTONIO ARRAES BRANCO AVELINO 11 - 7 1 - - 19 1 1 1 - 3 22 24 1 25

BEATRIZ MAKI SHINZATO CAPUCHO 6 1 8 1 - - 16 - - 1 - 1 17 3 - 3

BERNARDO PINHEIRO BERNARDI 1 - 5 3 1 - 10 - - - - - 10 - - -

BÓRIS LUIZ CARDOZO DE SOUZA 2 - 2 2 - - 6 - 3 1 1 5 11 3 - 3

BRUNO VINICIUS LIMA BRAGIATO 14 - 3 4 - - 21 1 2 4 - 7 28 3 - 3

CARLOS ROBERTO CUNHA 18 5 13 1 - - 37 - - 1 - 1 38 2 - 2

CHRISTIAN GONÇALVES MENDONÇA ESTADULHO 8 3 10 4 - - 25 - - 1 2 3 28 7 - 7

DANIELA ROCHA RODRIGUES PERUCA 12 - 4 - - - 16 1 - - - 1 17 1 - 1

DÉA MARISA BRANDÃO CUBEL YULE 1 1 8 2 - - 12 - - - - - 12 3 - 3

DENILSON LIMA DE SOUZA 9 - - - - - 9 1 - 3 2 6 15 6 - 6

ERIKA SILVA BOQUIMPANI 8 1 7 3 1 - 20 - - 1 - 1 21 12 1 13

FABIANE FERREIRA 15 - 5 1 - - 21 2 - 2 1 5 26 11 - 11

FATIMA REGINA DE SABOYA SALGADO 14 1 5 - - - 20 - - 2 2 4 24 11 - 11

GERALDO FURTADO DE ARAUJO NETO 8 1 - 1 - - 10 - - 1 - 1 11 - - -

GUSTAVO DORETO RODRIGUES 6 - 15 - - - 21 - - - 1 1 22 12 1 13

HÉLIO DUQUES DOS SANTOS - 2 9 8 - - 19 - - - - - 19 16 - 16

HELLA DE FATIMA MAEDA 6 3 4 3 - - 16 1 1 1 - 3 19 1 - 1

Juízes

Processos Solucionados

Processos 
Aguardando 
Prolação de 

Sentença

Com Exame de Mérito Sem Exame de Mérito

Total No Prazo
Prazo 

Vencido
Total

Produção dos Magistrados - Fase de Conhecimento

Levantamento Mensal

JANEIRO/2024



HERBERT GOMES OLIVA 7 3 5 4 - - 19 2 - - 1 3 22 5 - 5

IZABELLA DE CASTRO RAMOS 9 - 1 - - - 10 1 1 3 - 5 15 6 - 6

IZIDORO OLIVEIRA PANIAGO 11 1 9 4 - - 25 2 3 1 1 7 32 2 1 3

JOÃO CANDIDO 17 - 2 1 - - 20 - 1 1 3 5 25 - - -

JULIANA MARTINS BARBOSA 12 3 9 5 - - 29 - - 2 - 2 31 11 - 11

KEETHLEN FONTES MARANHÃO 14 - 14 1 - - 29 1 - 1 1 3 32 11 - 11

KELLY CRISTINA MONTEIRO DIAS ESTADULHO 8 - 4 7 1 - 20 1 - - - 1 21 8 - 8

LAIS PAHINS DUARTE 5 - 11 4 - - 20 - 1 - - 1 21 16 1 17

LEONARDO ELY 11 - 9 8 - - 28 - 1 - 3 4 32 3 - 3

LILIAN CARLA ISSA - - 4 - - - 4 - 1 - - 1 5 4 - 4

LUIZ DIVINO FERREIRA - 1 - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 5 - 5

MARA CLEUSA FERREIRA JERONYMO 7 - 18 8 - - 33 1 1 - - 2 35 16 2 18

MARCELINO GONÇALVES 10 2 13 2 - - 27 1 - - - 1 28 23 6 29

MARCELO BARUFFI 4 - - - - - 4 - - - - - 4 22 4 26

MÁRCIO ALEXANDRE DA SILVA 2 - - - - - 2 6 5 - - 11 13 - - -

MARCIO KURIHARA INADA 7 - 2 1 - - 10 - 1 - - 1 11 3 - 3

MARCO ANTONIO DE FREITAS 4 - 1 - - - 5 - - - - - 5 6 - 6

MARCO ANTONIO MIRANDA MENDES 6 3 9 1 - - 19 - - 1 2 3 22 19 3 22

MÁRIO LUIZ BEZERRA SALGUEIRO 12 - 7 4 - - 23 - 1 2 - 3 26 7 - 7

MAURICIO SABADINI 7 8 10 3 - - 28 1 2 - - 3 31 17 1 18

NADIA PELISSARI 11 - 11 1 - - 23 - 1 3 - 4 27 8 - 8

NEIVA MARCIA CHAGAS 26 - 6 2 - - 34 - - - 1 1 35 7 - 7

PATRÍCIA BALBUENA DE OLIVEIRA BELLO 11 - 5 - - - 16 - - 4 - 4 20 5 - 5

RENATO DE MORAES ANDERSON 2 - - - - - 2 1 - 3 1 5 7 9 - 9

RENATO LUIZ MIYASATO DE FARIA 7 3 2 - - - 12 1 - - - 1 13 22 - 22

VALDIR APARECIDO CONSALTER JÚNIOR 5 1 6 3 - - 15 3 3 1 - 7 22 1 - 1

VICKY VIVIAN HACKBARTH KEMMELMEIER 13 - 13 1 - - 27 - 1 - - 1 28 7 - 7

TOTAL 425 45 313 99 3 0 885 38 35 43 26 142 1.027 388 26 414



Conciliações
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dentes
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Proce-
dentes 
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Julgados 
Impro-

cedentes
Extintos

Outras 
decisões

Subtotal Extintos
Arquiva-
mento

Desis-
tência

Outras 
decisões
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ADEMAR DE SOUZA FREITAS 16 1 14 2 - - 33 - 3 1 3 7 40 4 - 4

ALEXANDRE MARQUES BORBA 7 - 18 17 - - 42 - - 1 5 6 48 1 - 1

ANA PAOLA EMANUELLI 11 2 9 9 1 - 32 1 3 1 - 5 37 25 - 25

ANDRÉ LUIS NACER DE SOUZA - - 4 1 - - 5 - - - - - 5 3 1 4

ANNA PAULA DA SILVA SANTOS 8 1 4 - - - 13 6 2 1 1 10 23 4 - 4

ANTONIO ARRAES BRANCO AVELINO 14 - 9 1 - - 24 1 - - - 1 25 33 9 42

BEATRIZ MAKI SHINZATO CAPUCHO 62 4 11 2 - - 79 5 2 1 - 8 87 10 - 10

BERNARDO PINHEIRO BERNARDI 4 - 15 6 - - 25 - 1 - - 1 26 5 - 5

BÓRIS LUIZ CARDOZO DE SOUZA 3 5 6 4 - - 18 1 1 - - 2 20 1 - 1

BRUNO VINICIUS LIMA BRAGIATO 15 2 13 7 - - 37 4 2 1 2 9 46 1 - 1

CARLOS ROBERTO CUNHA 38 8 11 1 - - 58 71 4 - - 75 133 3 - 3

CHRISTIAN GONÇALVES MENDONÇA ESTADULHO 8 4 14 3 - - 29 2 2 1 - 5 34 13 - 13

DANIELA ROCHA RODRIGUES PERUCA 19 - 5 1 - - 25 1 - - - 1 26 2 - 2

DÉA MARISA BRANDÃO CUBEL YULE 13 2 6 2 1 - 24 5 1 1 - 7 31 13 - 13

DENILSON LIMA DE SOUZA 20 1 6 1 - - 28 - 1 1 - 2 30 15 - 15

ERIKA SILVA BOQUIMPANI 18 4 9 8 - - 39 1 2 - - 3 42 13 - 13

FABIANE FERREIRA 19 2 17 4 1 - 43 - - 1 3 4 47 8 - 8

FATIMA REGINA DE SABOYA SALGADO 7 - 1 2 - - 10 1 2 - 4 7 17 3 - 3

GERALDO FURTADO DE ARAUJO NETO 7 3 4 3 - - 17 1 2 - - 3 20 2 - 2

GUSTAVO DORETO RODRIGUES 26 2 8 1 - - 37 3 1 3 - 7 44 19 1 20

HÉLIO DUQUES DOS SANTOS 2 1 11 4 1 - 19 7 3 - 1 11 30 22 - 22

HELLA DE FATIMA MAEDA 20 - 13 6 - - 39 - - 3 - 3 42 2 - 2

Produção dos Magistrados - Fase de Conhecimento

Levantamento Mensal

FEVEREIRO/2024

Juízes

Processos Solucionados
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Aguardando 
Prolação de 

Sentença

Com Exame de Mérito Sem Exame de Mérito

Total No Prazo
Prazo 
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Total



HERBERT GOMES OLIVA 18 1 7 5 - - 31 5 1 - - 6 37 12 - 12

IZABELLA DE CASTRO RAMOS 9 - 3 4 - - 16 1 - 1 1 3 19 16 1 17

IZIDORO OLIVEIRA PANIAGO 28 - 19 2 - - 49 2 1 2 - 5 54 4 - 4

JOÃO CANDIDO 41 1 8 3 - - 53 1 - 3 1 5 58 1 - 1

JULIANA MARTINS BARBOSA 17 1 5 6 - - 29 - 1 2 - 3 32 10 - 10

KEETHLEN FONTES MARANHÃO 13 5 9 2 1 - 30 4 4 4 - 12 42 13 - 13

KELLY CRISTINA MONTEIRO DIAS ESTADULHO 23 1 8 2 - - 34 6 1 1 1 9 43 25 - 25

LAIS PAHINS DUARTE 7 - 19 3 - - 29 - 1 - - 1 30 24 - 24

LEONARDO ELY 34 3 9 1 - - 47 1 4 - 2 7 54 1 - 1

LILIAN CARLA ISSA 14 4 16 3 - - 37 1 - 1 - 2 39 2 - 2

LUIZ DIVINO FERREIRA 4 - 6 - - - 10 - 2 1 - 3 13 9 - 9

MARA CLEUSA FERREIRA JERONYMO 14 2 9 3 1 - 29 1 1 - - 2 31 23 1 24

MARCELINO GONÇALVES 45 2 17 3 - - 67 - - 2 - 2 69 34 1 35

MARCELO BARUFFI 61 2 11 1 - - 75 2 1 1 - 4 79 19 - 19

MÁRCIO ALEXANDRE DA SILVA 5 - - - 1 - 6 25 4 1 1 31 37 2 - 2

MARCIO KURIHARA INADA 23 3 22 6 1 - 55 2 - 1 6 9 64 8 - 8

MARCO ANTONIO DE FREITAS 11 3 19 7 - - 40 3 1 1 - 5 45 11 - 11

MARCO ANTONIO MIRANDA MENDES 11 6 9 2 - - 28 2 - 1 1 4 32 20 2 22

MÁRIO LUIZ BEZERRA SALGUEIRO 52 4 20 9 - - 85 2 3 1 2 8 93 1 - 1

MAURICIO SABADINI 5 10 9 8 - - 32 7 - 1 - 8 40 5 - 5

NADIA PELISSARI 8 1 8 - 2 - 19 1 2 1 1 5 24 18 - 18

NEIVA MARCIA CHAGAS 35 2 12 7 - - 56 3 - 2 2 7 63 3 - 3

PATRÍCIA BALBUENA DE OLIVEIRA BELLO 22 1 13 2 - - 38 3 1 1 2 7 45 22 - 22

RENATO DE MORAES ANDERSON 12 - 10 4 - - 26 - 3 2 1 6 32 6 - 6

RENATO LUIZ MIYASATO DE FARIA 17 3 24 12 - - 56 1 2 3 - 6 62 13 1 14

VALDIR APARECIDO CONSALTER JÚNIOR 40 - 3 - - - 43 3 1 2 - 6 49 6 - 6

VICKY VIVIAN HACKBARTH KEMMELMEIER 20 - 7 - - - 27 1 1 2 - 4 31 14 - 14

TOTAL 926 97 510 180 10 0 1.723 187 67 53 40 347 2.070 524 17 541


